126 types of pilot lights and buzzers can be connected and used in Zone 0 areas.
Illuminated pushbuttons and illuminated selector switches can be connected
by combining with the EB3C relay barrier.
Explosion protection
Lamp Barrier [Ex ia Ga] II C
Pilot Light (separate wiring) Exia II CT6
Pilot Light (common wiring) Exia II CT4
Illuminated Pushbutton Exia II CT4

“-2” is not added to the ordering number.
Example of part numbers that represent FM, UL, and c-UL certification: EB3L-S01SAN-2
Example of ordering part number: EB3L-S01SAN
4
EB3L Relay Barriers
Internal Circuit Block Diagram
–
P1 N1 P2 N2 P3 N3
S1NL C1 S2 C2 S3 C3
–
–
~
Green Yellow Yellow Yellow
–+ –+ –+ – + – + – +
–
P1 P16 N1 N2
S1 S16 C1 C2
–
Green Yellow Yellow
–+
~~~
–
P1 N1 P2 N2 P3 N3
S1 C1 S2 C2 S3 C3
–
Green Yellow Yellow Yellow
–+
~~~
Safe Area
(Non-hazardous Area)
Hazardous Area
Source Input
AC Power
Sink Input
DC Power Connector Wiring
Source Input
Dimensions
Terminal
Connector
83.5
M3
ø6
6
(4
)
4-
 ø
4.
4
ho
le
s
77
.5
75
97
171.5
1010
65
97
654-M4 or 4-ø4.5 holes
Mounting Hole Layout
6 to 8 mm
5.4 min.3 max.
6
m
ax
. ø3.2 min.
6 to 8 mm
Solid Wire
Stranded Wire (Ferrule)